
Continued Support of Mississippi Recovery FEMA Public Assistance Weekly Update
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FEMA Public Assistance for Mississippi Recovery
April 04, 2008

All Other County
& State Agencies:

$441 M
$902 M
$214 M
$1.56 B

$1.06 B

$195 M
$320 M 
$111 M
$626 M

$748 M

State Payout to 
Applicants:

$1,374,090,879
$994,350,639
$379,740,240

   
By County

Hancock
Harrison
Jackson
Total2

Statewide:
Emergency Work:
Permanent Work:

FEMA Funds 
Obligated to State:

$2,620,759,288
$1,089,346,557
$1,404,256,264

1. Does not include State agencies (i.e. State Police, FP&C)
2. All funding amounts are rounded based on actuals.

State-Wide PA Funding Breakdown by High Priority County Summary of State-Wide PA Funding

This week, FEMA obligated more than $23 Million of Public Assistance funding in the State of Mississippi.1

� More than $21 Million in Public Assistance funding was obligated to the City of Biloxi for water and sewer 
projects. 

� Over $2 Million in Public Assistance funding was obligated to Harrison County for road projects. 

� More than $500,000 in Public Assistance funding was obligated for Police services in Pass Christian.

1. Obligated funds are deposited into a Federal Smartlink account.  Applicants work with the State to access funds as quickly as possible.
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